NATURAL GAS AND PIPELINE DEPARTMENT

AGENDA

January 9, 2024 10:00 AM

Assessment Orders

- NG-112.3 In the Matter of Black Hills Nebraska Gas, LLC d/b/a Black Hills Energy, Rapid City, South Dakota, seeking approval of a 2024 Systems Safety and Integrity Rider.
- NG-119 In the Matter of the Commission, to conduct a review of gas supply cost adjustment schedules implemented by Black Hills Nebraska Gas, LLC d/b/a Black Hills Energy, Rapid City, South Dakota, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 66-1854.

Reports

Nichole Mulcahy reported a total number of 19 consumer complaints and inquiries received at the Commission during the fourth quarter of 2023. For each company: Black Hills Energy - 18; NorthWestern - 0; and Omaha Metropolitan Utilities District - 1.